
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total Operations by Airline
January  2008  -  December 2008

Air Carrier - Scheduled

Air Carrier - Chartered

ABX Air
Aer Lingus
Aeroflot
Air Canada
Air France
AirTran
All Nippon
American
Austrian
Avianca
British Airways
COPA
Cayman
Continental
Delta
Ethiopian Airlines
Federal Express
Iberia
JetBlue
KLM Royal Dutch
Korean Air
Lufthansa
MN Airlines
Midwest
Northwest
Qatar Amiri Air
SAS
Saudi Arabian
South African
Southwest
TACA International
US Airways
United
United Parcel Service
Virgin America
Virgin Atlantic

ATA - Cht
Air Transport International
Allegiant Air

 135,050

 516
 412
 104

 2
 1,678
 4,282

 732
 7,340

 728
 290

 2,022
 634

 12
 74

 5,992
 480

 2,874
 394

 14,779
 720
 436

 1,478
 424

 8
 2,949

 732
 622
 210
 728

 7,734
 1,620
 2,120

 66,610
 650

 3,640
 1,024

 26
 5

 25

 11,422  10,843  11,954  11,514  11,888  11,646  11,903  11,751  10,295  10,693  10,307  10,834

 44  44  42  44  44  40  44  46  40  46  40  42
 36  32  34  34  34  34  34  36  34  36  34  34
 8  8  10  8  10  8  8  10  8  8  10  8

 2
 118  104  122  120  148  162  184  182  160  146  110  122
 328  334  418  408  412  406  372  356  320  326  332  270
 62  58  62  60  62  60  62  62  60  62  60  62

 600  552  594  600  656  658  664  669  576  621  558  592
 62  58  60  60  62  60  62  62  60  62  60  60

 26  44  44  42  46  42  46
 124  116  128  204  212  205  215  213  159  174  116  156
 58  51  54  42  48  60  62  62  44  44  47  62

 12
 18  4  16  4  2  12  14  4

 516  454  476  452  400  498  492  516  550  572  540  526
 42  40  38  36  40  44  42  48  40  36  34  40

 246  244  234  256  252  230  272  260  230  220  182  248
 28  26  26  26  36  46  44  46  34  32  24  26

 1,263  1,198  1,319  1,279  1,304  1,349  1,397  1,406  1,046  1,097  1,001  1,120
 62  58  58  56  62  60  58  62  60  62  60  62
 36  32  36  34  36  34  36  34  36  34  34  54

 106  94  106  168  184  180  172  106  120  126  60  56
 76  44  62  36  54  50  44  44  14

 2  2  2  2
 406  378  266  232  302  191  188  156  128  190  311  201
 62  58  62  60  62  60  62  62  60  62  60  62
 42  40  42  58  62  60  62  62  60  62  38  34
 18  16  18  18  16  18  18  18  16  18  18  18
 62  58  62  60  62  60  62  62  60  62  56  62

 653  597  668  649  664  656  674  661  633  652  605  622
 178  144  150  138  108  138  142  150  106  98  120  148
 234  196  188  176  186  168  172  168  154  162  152  164

 5,572  5,466  6,239  5,824  5,900  5,552  5,658  5,612  4,989  5,164  5,169  5,465
 54  49  52  52  52  55  52  54  52  54  50  74

 246  232  246  240  318  360  369  344  310  327  322  326
 62  58  62  82  96  116  124  122  90  92  60  60

 8  18
 1  2  2

 4  2  3  4  4  4  4

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Scheduled

Jan - 08 Feb - 08 Mar - 08 Apr - 08 May - 08 Jun - 08 Jul - 08 Aug - 08 Sep - 08 Oct - 08 Nov - 08 Dec - 08Airline Total



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total Operations by Airline
January  2008  -  December 2008

Air Carrier - Chartered

Regional

Excel
Kalitta Air
Miami Air International
Monarch Air
Mountain Air Cargo
Murray Air Cargo
Other Charters
Polet Cargo
Ryan International
Sky King
Thomsonfly Ltd UK
USA 3000
USA Jet
Vision
Xtra Airways

ASA (Delta Connection)
Air Canada Jazz
Air Wisconsin (US Airways Express)
American Eagle
Chautauqua (American Connection)
Chautauqua (Delta Connection)
Chautauqua (United Express)
Colgan Air (Continental Connection)
Colgan Air (US Airways Express)
Colgan Air (United Express)
Comair (Delta Connection)
Commutair
Compass
Continental Express
Freedom (Delta Connection)
Go-Jet
Mesa (US Airways Express)
Mesa (United Express)
PSA
Pinnacle (Delta Connection)
Pinnacle (Northwest Airlink)
Republic (US Airways Express)
Shuttle America (Delta Connection)

 136,052 11,520  10,939  12,015  11,595  11,944  11,691  11,913  11,805  10,402  10,839  10,423  10,966
 1,002

 2
 2

 20
 6

 134
 2

 562
 4
 2
 2
 6
 8
 2

 192
 2

 632
 3,613

 12
 4

 340
 1

 18,873
 233
 594

 24,274
 2,222
 1,578
 1,722
 5,230
 3,036

 10,249
 1,699

 41,953
 1,190

 390
 898

 51
 56

 98  96  61  81  56  45  10  54  107  146  116  132

 2
 2

 20
 2  2  2

 2  32  38  30  32
 2

 60  71  52  77  46  41  8  8  33  58  46  62
 2  2
 2

 2
 4  2
 8

 2
 38  40  38  40  36

 2

 20  74  126  56  112  38  68  62  14  8  10  44
 324  306  306  303  294  274  315  316  299  323  283  270

 2  4  4  2
 2  2

 56  62  106  116
 1

 1,657  1,511  1,627  1,565  1,598  1,527  1,590  1,584  1,625  1,702  1,410  1,477
 2  51  27  84  57  10  2

 462  132
 1,611  1,830  2,214  2,208  2,233  2,266  2,215  2,113  1,983  1,927  1,781  1,893

 154  120  130  142  156  214  402  320  294  56  102  132
 108  92  98  104  104  97  112  109  7  261  241  245

 138  168  144  222  234  208  168  178  108  154
 587  540  610  610  616  542  602  523  289  117  100  94
 222  210  296  295  309  300  133  209  122  361  292  287
 799  592  772  1,154  1,187  799  774  777  853  736  781  1,025
 86  84  104  140  115  155  171  153  174  188  159  170

 3,982  3,320  3,444  3,176  3,301  3,277  3,585  3,622  3,524  3,873  3,434  3,415
 84  96  122  126  126  116  130  134  62  62  64  68

 70  66  110  66  44  4  30
 76  58  60  60  28  54  60  90  120  124  60  108

 1  2  2  40  4  2
 2  10  38  6

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Chartered
Subtotal-Air Carrier

Jan - 08 Feb - 08 Mar - 08 Apr - 08 May - 08 Jun - 08 Jul - 08 Aug - 08 Sep - 08 Oct - 08 Nov - 08 Dec - 08Airline Total



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total Operations by Airline
January  2008  -  December 2008

Regional

General Aviation

Military

Shuttle America (United Express)
Trans States (American Connection)
Trans States (United Express)

 168,608

 54,808

 824

 14,047  12,564  13,958  14,499  15,165  14,572  15,206  14,978  13,514  14,013  12,787  13,305

 4,345  4,600  4,887  5,662  5,355  4,970  4,004  3,344  5,066  4,869  4,133  3,573

 56  97  44  69  93  54  60  52  55  67  127  50

 18,761
 1,443

 29,554

 54,808

 824

 1,452  1,307  1,430  1,432  1,518  1,742  1,853  1,854  1,528  1,600  1,507  1,538
 181  154  215  186  223  219  115  50  46  54

 2,242  2,137  2,262  2,695  2,993  2,565  2,740  2,688  2,283  2,369  2,341  2,239

 4,345  4,600  4,887  5,662  5,355  4,970  4,004  3,344  5,066  4,869  4,133  3,573

 56  97  44  69  93  54  60  52  55  67  127  50

Subtotal-Regional

Subtotal-General Aviation

Subtotal-Military

Jan - 08 Feb - 08 Mar - 08 Apr - 08 May - 08 Jun - 08 Jul - 08 Aug - 08 Sep - 08 Oct - 08 Nov - 08 Dec - 08Airline

 360,292 29,968  28,200  30,904  31,825  32,557  31,287  31,183  30,179  29,037  29,788  27,470  27,894

Total

Grand Total-Operations




